WHEREAS, CALV has completed a full renovation of said Property and received a Certificate of Occupancy 

from the City of Bethlehem for the renovated Property; and 

WHEREAS, the RDA has received an offer from CALV to purchase the Property for the price of Forty-Two 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($42,000.00) plus a Mortgage for the total of the Grant and other funds issued 

to CALV for this Property; and 

WHEREAS, the RDA agrees to accept the purchase price of Forty-Two Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($42,000.00) plus a Mortgage in the amount of the Grant and other funds issued to CALV for this Property; 

and 

WHEREAS, the RDA will forgive some, or all, of said Mortgage, as detailed in the Agreement of Sale, if 

CALV sells the Property to a low-to-moderate income prospective residential homebuyer, for value, to

[...]

possesses the qualification and financial 

resources to acquire and sell the residential dwelling to a low-to-moderate income prospective 

residential homebuyer, for value, to occupy the Property as their principal residence. 

D. The current value of the property is Forty-Two Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($42,000.00) as 

determined by appraisal. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Redevelopment Authority of the City of 

Bethlehem are authorized to execute the Agreement of Sale, the Deed and any and all documents and take 

any and all action which may be required, to transfer the property in accordance with the Agreement of Sale.